

SLP(C)No. 3590-3591 OF 2001  
ITEM No.25

Court No. 5

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3590-3591/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/1999 in CMWP 20530/92  
and dated 22.2.2000 in CMA No.18622/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GOPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing  
O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
bringing on record addl. facts and documents and with prayer for  
interim relief ) WITH

SLP(C)No.3592/2001 ( With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and  
bringing on record addl. facts and documents and exemption from  
filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief )

Date : 05/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.C. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr.I.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

List for final disposal. In the meanwhile it is  
open to the petitioners to file rejoinder.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master